Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

D4JL/D4JL-SK40
2
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Switches (Standard type)
1. Conduit Size
2: G1/2
4: M20
2. Built-in Switch
N: 2NC/1NO + 2NC/1NO (slow-action contacts)
P: 2NC/1NO + 3NC (slow-action contacts)
Q: 3NC + 2NC/1NO (slow-action contacts)
R: 3NC + 3NC (slow-action contacts)
3. Head Material
F: Plastic
4. Door Lock and Release
A: Mechanical lock/24 VDC solenoid release
G: 24 VDC Solenoid lock/Mechanical release
5. Indicator
C: 24 VDC (green LED indicator)
D: 24 VDC (orange LED indicator)
6. Release Key Type
5: Special release key *1
6: Special release key + rear release button *1
7: Trapped key
7. Trapped Key Type
01 to 30: 30 types *2
Note: A 24 VDC solenoid lock cannot be combined with a trapped key.
A 24 VDC solenoid lock cannot be combined with a special
release key and rear release button.
*1. Release keys are provided.
*2. Thirty types of trapped keys can be manufactured. Specify the
trapped key type in numerical order starting from 01 when
ordering.
Switches (Connector type)
1. Conduit Size
2: G1/2
2. Built-in Switch
R: 3NC + 3NC (slow-action contacts)
3. Head Material
F: Plastic
4. Door Lock and Release
A: Mechanical lock/24 VDC solenoid release
5. Indicator
C: 24 VDC (green LED indicator)
D: 24 VDC (orange LED indicator)
6. Release Key Type
5: Standard release key
7. Connection Method
N: Connector type
8. Cover Mounting Screws
T: Standard screws
X: Special screws
Note: For more information about connector types, contact your
OMRON sales representative.
Switches (Trapped key + Rear release buttons type)
1. Conduit Size
2: G1/2
4: M20
2. Built-in Switch
N: 2NC/1NO + 2NC/1NO (slow-action contacts)
P: 2NC/1NO + 3NC (slow-action contacts)
Q: 3NC + 2NC/1NO (slow-action contacts)
R: 3NC + 3NC (slow-action contacts)
3. Head Material
F: Plastic
4. Door Lock and Release
A: Mechanical lock/24 VDC solenoid release
5. Indicator
C: 24 VDC (green LED indicator)
D: 24 VDC (orange LED indicator)
6. Release Key Type
8: Trapped key + Rear release buttons

3
D4JL/D4JL-SK40
Ordering Information
Switches (Operation Keys are sold separately.)
Consult with your OMRON representative when ordering any models that are not listed in this table.
Standard Models
Models with Rear Release Buttons
* Models with Korean S-mark certification.
Release key type Indicator Lock and release types
Contact configuration
(door open/closed detection switch and
lock monitor switch contacts)
Conduit opening Model
Special release key
Green
Mechanical lock
Solenoid release
2NC/1NO+2NC/1NO
G1/2 D4JL-2NFA-C5
M20 D4JL-4NFA-C5
2NC/1NO+3NC
G1/2 D4JL-2PFA-C5
M20 D4JL-4PFA-C5
3NC+2NC/1NO
G1/2 D4JL-2QFA-C5
M20 D4JL-4QFA-C5
3NC+3NC
G1/2 D4JL-2RFA-C5
M20 D4JL-4RFA-C5
Solenoid lock
Mechanical release
2NC/1NO+2NC/1NO
G1/2 D4JL-2NFG-C5
M20 D4JL-4NFG-C5
2NC/1NO+3NC
G1/2 D4JL-2PFG-C5
M20 D4JL-4PFG-C5
3NC+2NC/1NO
G1/2 D4JL-2QFG-C5
M20 D4JL-4QFG-C5
3NC+3NC
G1/2 D4JL-2RFG-C5
M20 D4JL-4RFG-C5
Orange
Mechanical lock
Solenoid release
2NC/1NO+2NC/1NO
G1/2 D4JL-2NFA-D5
M20 D4JL-4NFA-D5
2NC/1NO+3NC
G1/2 D4JL-2PFA-D5
M20 D4JL-4PFA-D5
3NC+2NC/1NO
G1/2 D4JL-2QFA-D5
M20 D4JL-4QFA-D5
3NC+3NC
G1/2 D4JL-2RFA-D5
M20 D4JL-4RFA-D5
Solenoid lock
Mechanical release
2NC/1NO+2NC/1NO
G1/2 D4JL-2NFG-D5
M20 D4JL-4NFG-D5
2NC/1NO+3NC
G1/2 D4JL-2PFG-D5
M20 D4JL-4PFG-D5
3NC+2NC/1NO
G1/2 D4JL-2QFG-D5
M20 D4JL-4QFG-D5
3NC+3NC
G1/2 D4JL-2RFG-D5
M20 D4JL-4RFG-D5
Release key type Indicator Lock and release types